The Town of Cedarburg, Wisconsin

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF CEDARBURG, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION #2013-3
“Approving the 2013 Town of Cedatbutg Building Permit Fee Schedule”

WHEREAS, the Town of Cedarbutg is a body cotporate and politic within
Ozaukee County, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cedarbutg is authotized to approve a Building Permit
Fee Schedule under the Town of Cedarburg Code of Ordinances
$108-17; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cedarburg and Building Inspector Roger Kison have
agreed upon a fee schedule for building inspection services for the
Town of Cedatburg,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of Supervisors in
Cedatburg, Wisconsin does heteby approve the 2013 Building Permit Fee Schedule as
submitted to the Town Boatrd by Town staff,

Passed and adopted this 2" day of Januaty, 2013,

L omlbbit

David MYV a‘lentme Town Chairman

Aitest:

//A A LA

ebia Otto, Town Clerk




CEDARﬁURG

Preserving Yesterday’s Heritage for Tormorrow.

2013 Building Petmit Fee Schedule

Proposed by Resolution 2013-3

DESCRIPTION PROPOSED FEE
New Construction
Residential including attached garages & any finished areas $0.32 $6:28 per squate foot
Business, Institutional, Office $0.32 $0:28 per squate foot
Manufactuting, Warehousing, Industrial $0.32 $6:25 per square foot
Agricultural building, riding atena & additions to those types of $0.15 $6-12 per squate foot
buildings
Minimum Permit $75
Maximum Permit $325 $300
Additions/Alterations Residential $0.30 $8:28 per square foot
Minimum Petrmit 875
Basement temodeling $0.25 $6-12 per square foot
Minimum Permit $50 $55
Business, Institutional, Office $0.32 $6:26 per squate foot
Minimum Permit $100 $75
Manufacturing, Watrchousing, Industrial $0.30 $06:26 per squate foot
Minimum Permit $100 $75
Plan Review Fees
Residential $130 $425
Commercial / Industrial $150
Residential Additions / Alterations / Gatages $35 $30
Decks, all storage sheds, pools $25
Commercial / Industrial additions / Alterations $100 £75
Road Bond (refundable) $500
Erosion Control
Residential Base Fee $140 $125
Commercial Base Fee $175 $150
Additional fee pet disturbed area $5 per 1,000 sq. ft.
Other Permits
Culvett / Dtiveway Permit $125
Decks, minot sheds (150 square feet or less), Gazebos etc. - $50
Residential or Commercial




PROPOSED FEE

DESCRIPTION
In Ground Pools $80 $75
Above Ground Pools $50
Detached garages & sheds (151 squate feet or greater) $0.25 $0:22 per square foot
Minimum Permit $50
Heating Permits / Wood stoves HVAC schedule
Commercial exhaust hood / Roof top heater / AC unit HVAC schedule
Air Conditioning HVAC Schedule

Electrical & Plumbing

$25 base fee plus additional

Re-inspection $50
Wisconsin State Seal $50
Sign Permit $30 $50
Sign Review $25 §15
Sign Permit Renewal Fee $15
Foundation repair $60 $50
Razing Permit $75 $50
Minimum Permit Fee $50
Double fees will be chatged for all work statted or done without a Vatied

permit

All other projects, tepaits, window replacements, siding alterations

$12/$1,000 valuation with a $60 $50

for which squate footage cannot be determined minimum

Permit renewal after 12 months Half the original permit fee
Occupancy Permit (Industrial & Commetcial) $50 $75
House/Fite Numbets (All new construction) $35

1,000 foot driveway fire numbers $35 additional
Septic system code compliance inspection $40 $35




